Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 42% 26% 27% 40% 32% 37% 38% 19% 28% 29%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 47% 59% 49% 46% 59% 55% 49% 71% 59% 51%
Not sure 14% 8% 11% 16% 24% 15% 9% 8% 14% 10% 13% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (856) (458) (542) (217) (225) (350) (208) (717) (104) (110) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 12% 27% 70% 9% 71% 28% 38% 47% 36% 34% 36% 28%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 50% 23% 84% 22% 57% 52% 47% 54% 54% 52% 53%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 6% 7% 7% 15% 10% 6% 10% 12% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (333) (384) (283) (323) (339) (456) (298) (141) (155) (193) (406) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 30% 21% 1% 26% 26% 38% 31% 6% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 18% 7% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 16% 12% 4% 9% 16% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 44% 45% 33% 41% 40% 34% 66% 44% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 7% 16% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (856) (458) (542) (217) (225) (350) (208) (717) (104) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 20% 61% 3% 67% 20% 30% 30% 26% 20% 29% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 27% 2% 26% 16% 16% 22% 19% 16% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 9% 17% 6% 9% 4% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 79% 32% 5% 85% 3% 40% 40% 39% 36% 39% 40% 43%
Not sure 7% 2% 16% 2% 1% 1% 11% 3% 0% 5% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (333) (384) (283)  (323)  (339)  (456) (298) (141) (155) (193) (408)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 33% 27% 27% 19% 20% 27% 37% 29% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 55% 64% 59% 64% 61% 62% 62% 61% * 60% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 12% 9% 14% 18% 19% 10% 2% 10% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (435) (388) (231) (204) (62) (97) (163) (113) (359) (15) (37) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 23% 19% 32% * 36% 21% 34% 27% 27% 23% 27% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 52% 70% 58% * 58% 70% 50% 59% 64% 63% 63% 57%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 25% 1% 10% * 6% 9% 15% 15% 9% 15% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (435) (34) (152) (249) (17) (309) (171) (142) (74) (66) (78) (193) (98)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 52% 47% 54% 51% 40% 56% 55% 51% 56% 49% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 42% 43% 38% 37% 52% 36% 39% 43% 32% 38% 53%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (446) (201) (314) (131) (119) (175) (90) (325) (84) (67) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 43% * 59% * 50% 51% 45% 49% 49% 56% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 46% * 39% * 40% 42% 49% 43% 45% 35% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 11% * 2% * 10% 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (293) (193) (29) (301) (25) (252) (149) (67) (83) (102) (193) (137)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Unimaginable loss - Such great people! https://t.co/AV90i8XuaE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 25% 25% 13% 21% 27% 39% 30% 9% 14% 16%
Good 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 18% 18% 24% 23% 11% 12% 19%
OK 33% 30% 35% 32% 41% 34% 35% 22% 30% 37% 47% 38%
Bad 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 13% 6% 6% 7% 16% 11% 4%
Terrible 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 13% 15% 8% 10% 27% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (847) (453) (535) (214) (223) (346) (205) (710) (102) (109) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 6% 21% 53% 4% 58% 23% 25% 30% 24% 21% 30% 19%
Good 20% 13% 23% 22% 14% 26% 18% 20% 28% 22% 20% 20% 17%
OK 33% 40% 38% 19% 43% 14% 36% 33% 25% 33% 34% 30% 40%
Bad 8% 16% 6% 3% 13% 1% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 4% 26% 1% 14% 14% 8% 13% 14% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (327) (380)  (281)  (320)  (338)  (449) (294) (141) (152) (192) (400)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5B. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Sessions didn’t have a clue! https://t.co/XILpnINOBv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 15% 13% 7% 12% 15% 22% 16% 9% 1% 12%
Good 12% 11% 16% 9% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14% 8% 9% 11%
OK 27% 20% 28% 26% 36% 27% 24% 22% 28% 21% 28% 27%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 22% 20% 24% 17% 17% 19% 19% 24% 14%
Terrible 28% 32% 26% 29% 25% 22% 34% 25% 24% 43% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (841) (452) (531) (215) (222) (342) (204) (704) (101) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 33% 2% 37% 10% 17% 17% 15% 15% 15% 11%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 3% 23% 12% 11% 14% 18% 7% 13% 11%
OK 27% 14% 34% 31% 9% 28% 33% 21% 23% 19% 35% 26% 27%
Bad 19% 23% 21% 12% 24% 10% 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 20% 19%
Terrible 28% 56% 22% 4% 62% 2% 26% 29% 30% 28% 26% 26% 32%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (325) (377) (281) (318) (334) (449) (293) (141) (153) (191) (393) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5C. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Aluminum prices are down 12% since | instituted Tariffs on Aluminum Dumping - and the U.S. will be taking

in Billions, plus jobs. Nice!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 12% 22% 23% 33% 27% 8% 14% 24%
Good 15% 16% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 1% 8% 19%
OK 29% 23% 28% 31% 42% 33% 24% 19% 28% 33% 37% 24%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 15% 12% 12% 16% 20% 5%
Terrible 20% 23% 17% 23% 22% 15% 23% 19% 17% 32% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (843) (456) (530) (214) (225) (342) (205) (710) (99) (109) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 19% 50% 3% 54% 18% 24% 32% 21% 21% 27% 18%
Good 15% 8% 15% 23% 5% 25% 17% 12% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14%
OK 29% 27% 34% 23% 21% 19% 29% 32% 22% 32% 30% 27% 31%
Bad 13% 21% 15% 2% 26% 1% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 20% 39% 17% 3% 45% 1% 21% 20% 17% 20% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (324) (381) (281) (318) (336) (448) (294) (141) (150) (192) (400) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5D. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — ....as Secretary of the Air Force, and | know she will be equally great in the very important world of higher
education. A strong thank you to Heather for her service.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 27% 24% 13% 26% 26% 35% 30% 10% 12% 21%
Good 22% 23% 26% 18% 21% 19% 21% 25% 24% 18% 16% 18%
OK 32% 29% 32% 32% 40% 26% 32% 29% 31% 35% 36% 31%
Bad 8% 6% 5% 11% 10% 15% 6% 4% 7% 10% 17% 7%
Terrible 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 14% 14% 6% 8% 27% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (845) (455) (533) (216) (223) (344) (205) (709) (101) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 7% 22% 52% 5% 56% 22% 26% 31% 26% 22% 28% 22%
Good 22% 17% 20% 30% 16% 29% 21% 21% 30% 21% 22% 24% 18%
OK 32% 39% 38% 14% 42% 14% 33% 33% 24% 33% 33% 28% 37%
Bad 8% 13% 9% 3% 10% 1% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Terrible 13% 24% 11% 2% 26% 0% 15% 12% 6% 14% 14% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (988) (326) (380) (282) (317) (337) (449) (295) (140) (153) (192) (398) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5E. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Congratulations to Heather Wilson, who is the sole finalist to become the next President of University of Texas
at El Paso effective September 1, 2019. Heather has done an absolutely fantastic job...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 27% 24% 13% 26% 26% 35% 30% 10% 12% 21%
Good 22% 23% 26% 18% 21% 19% 21% 25% 24% 18% 16% 18%
OK 32% 29% 32% 32% 40% 26% 32% 29% 31% 35% 36% 31%
Bad 8% 6% 5% 11% 10% 15% 6% 4% 7% 10% 17% 7%
Terrible 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 14% 14% 6% 8% 27% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (845) (455) (533) (216) (223) (344) (205) (709) (101) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 7% 22% 52% 5% 56% 22% 26% 31% 26% 22% 28% 22%
Good 22% 17% 20% 30% 16% 29% 21% 21% 30% 21% 22% 24% 18%
OK 32% 39% 38% 14% 42% 14% 33% 33% 24% 33% 33% 28% 37%
Bad 8% 13% 9% 3% 10% 1% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Terrible 13% 24% 11% 2% 26% 0% 15% 12% 6% 14% 14% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (988) (326) (380) (282) (317) (337) (449) (295) (140) (153) (192) (398) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Bad lawyer and fraudster Michael Cohen said under sworn testimony that he never asked for a Pardon. His
lawyers totally contradicted him. He lied! Additionally, he directly asked me for a pardon. | said NO. He lied again! He also badly wanted to work
at the White House. He lied!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 21% 17% 10% 18% 19% 27% 22% 10% 10% 13%
Good 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 10% 10% 14% 12% 4% 8% 9%
OK 21% 16% 23% 20% 31% 26% 16% 14% 20% 16% 32% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 21% 18% 15% 16% 23% 21% 18%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 36% 34% 25% 37% 30% 30% 48% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (846) (454) (533) (215) (222) (345) (205) (706) (102) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 13% 43% 2% 44% 15% 20% 23% 17% 17% 22% 15%
Good 11% 3% 1% 19% 2% 23% 12% 9% 14% 1% 11% 1% 9%
OK 21% 10% 28% 24% 7% 22% 23% 18% 18% 21% 23% 19% 25%
Bad 17% 21% 21% 8% 22% 9% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 32% 62% 27% 6% 67% 2% 31% 35% 26% 31% 31% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (326) (379) (282)  (318)  (337)  (449) (295) (141) (152) (192) (399)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Heading now to the Great State of Alabama!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 21% 22% 11% 22% 23% 30% 26% 10% 12% 9%
Good 20% 21% 23% 16% 19% 23% 15% 23% 23% 12% 10% 18%
OK 36% 33% 37% 36% 42% 33% 38% 32% 34% 37% 42% 45%
Bad 7% 7% 5% 10% 9% 9% 7% 5% 5% 13% 14% 7%
Terrible 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 17% 10% 11% 27% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (851) (455) (538) (215) (224) (347) (207) (711) (104) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 18% 48% 4% 48% 20% 23% 21% 19% 20% 28% 13%
Good 20% 13% 19% 29% 12% 30% 17% 20% 34% 23% 21% 19% 17%
OK 36% 41% 43% 20% 43% 21% 37% 38% 27% 37% 38% 31% 43%
Bad 7% 13% 7% 1% 11% 1% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9%
Terrible 15% 28% 13% 2% 30% 0% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (329)  (381)  (283)  (321)  (338)  (452) (295) (141) (153) (193) (403)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — On International Women’s Day, we honor women worldwide for their vital role in shaping and strengthening
our communities, families, governments, and businesses...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 31% 31% 27% 22% 33% 28% 35% 33% 18% 16% 28%
Good 21% 21% 22% 19% 23% 15% 19% 28% 22% 19% 15% 20%
OK 30% 28% 30% 30% 33% 30% 31% 26% 28% 33% 44% 24%
Bad 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 16% 6% 11% 25% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (850) (455) (536) (215) (224) (346) (206) (711) (102) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 13% 25% 55% 8% 57% 28% 28% 32% 32% 27% 32% 24%
Good 21% 18% 19% 27% 16% 27% 18% 23% 31% 22% 22% 19% 23%
OK 30% 34% 37% 15% 40% 16% 30% 32% 21% 28% 30% 30% 31%
Bad 6% 9% 9% 0% 11% 0% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Terrible 14% 26% 12% 3% 26% 0% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  102%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (328)  (381) (282)  (321)  (337)  (450) (296) (141) (152) (193) (402)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Women’s unemployment rate is down to 3.6% - was 7.9% in January, 2011. Things are looking good!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 15% 21% 26% 36% 29% 10% 14% 18%
Good 17% 17% 21% 14% 16% 22% 14% 19% 20% 9% 11% 18%
OK 27% 22% 25% 28% 35% 28% 27% 17% 24% 29% 39% 29%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 9% 1% 9% 15% 11% 5%
Terrible 22% 23% 18% 25% 22% 20% 25% 17% 18% 37% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (849) (455) (536) (216) (225) (344) (206) (712) (101) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 24% 6% 19% 55% 3% 59% 21% 24% 33% 22% 23% 30% 18%
Good 17% 9% 17% 27% 8% 26% 16% 20% 20% 16% 22% 16% 16%
OK 27% 28% 35% 13% 26% 13% 31% 24% 19% 32% 26% 25% 27%
Bad 10% 15% 9% 3% 16% 1% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 10% 13%
Terrible 22% 42% 19% 3% 47% 1% 22% 21% 20% 20% 24% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (327) (382) (282)  (320)  (339)  (450) (296) (141) (153) (192) (400)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — We are apprehending record numbers of illegal immigrants - but we need the Wall to help our great Border
Patrol Agents!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 9% 20% 26% 40% 30% 7% 12% 18%
Good 12% 10% 16% 7% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 6% 9% 12%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 31% 26% 15% 8% 18% 18% 28% 19%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 12% 21% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 34% 25% 38% 36% 26% 34% 29% 27% 48% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (848) (455) (536) (215) (224) (346) (206) (710) (102) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 4% 19% 55% 2% 61% 19% 26% 28% 22% 20% 29% 20%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 2% 19% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11%
OK 20% 11% 29% 14% 8% 14% 21% 16% 17% 23% 21% 18% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 5% 21% 5% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 61% 27% 3% 67% 1% 31% 32% 34% 29% 32% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (328) (382) (281)  (320)  (337) (451) (296) (140) (154) (191) (402)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — 'This is as good a time as | can remember to be an American Worker. We have the strongest economy in the
world.’ Stuart Varney @foxandfriends So true!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 10% 18% 23% 36% 27% 6% 10% 17%
Good 15% 13% 18% 12% 14% 18% 13% 14% 16% 5% 19% 16%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 30% 27% 22% 16% 22% 29% 29% 22%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 22% 17% 16% 13% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 27% 20% 26% 25% 19% 26% 21% 19% 42% 25% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (847) (456) (533) (215) (224) (345) (205) (709) (102) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 17% 51% 2% 57% 16% 24% 30% 20% 17% 26% 19%
Good 15% 6% 15% 24% 5% 22% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 12%
OK 24% 19% 31% 18% 14% 18% 29% 21% 11% 27% 23% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 4% 26% 3% 18% 15% 18% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Terrible 23% 47% 18% 2% 53% 1% 22% 24% 25% 20% 24% 22% 27%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (325) (381) (283) (318) (338) (450) (294) (141) (153) (192) (400) (244)
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You

5L. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Both the Judge and the lawyer in the Paul Manafort case stated loudly and for the world to hear that there was
NO COLLUSION with Russia. But the Witch Hunt Hoax continues as you now add these statements to House & Senate Intelligence & Senator
Burr. So bad for our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 15% 10% 15% 21% 33% 24% 4% 11% 17%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11% 10% 13% 4% 8% 10%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 23% 25% 15% 10% 17% 13% 23% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 26% 17% 14% 10% 14% 27% 25% 6%
Terrible 35% 39% 30% 40% 33% 30% 39% 37% 32% 51% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (847) (454) (536) (215) (222) (347) (206) (710) (101) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 15% 44% 1% 52% 15% 22% 25% 17% 22% 23% 13%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 2% 22% 10% 9% 16% 16% 7% 9% 13%
OK 18% 7% 27% 16% 6% 15% 22% 15% 13% 17% 26% 16% 16%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 10% 16% 7% 19% 14% 12% 13% 12% 19% 17%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 7% 75% 4% 34% 40% 34% 37% 32% 33% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (327) (381)  (282) (318) (338) (453) (294) (141) (155) (191) (399) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 9% 13% 21% 28% 21% 8% 12% 14%
Good 10% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 1% 11% 10%
OK 18% 13% 21% 15% 22% 23% 15% 12% 18% 15% 24% 14%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 19% 18% 18% 16% 7% 14% 16% 20% 19%
Terrible 39% 43% 34% 44% 41% 33% 40% 42% 36% 59% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (851) (457) (536) (215) (225) (347) (206) (713) (102) (109) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 40% 1% 46% 15% 19% 22% 17% 15% 22% 15%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 3% 18% 8% 10% 15% 7% 11% 9% 11%
OK 18% 5% 24% 24% 5% 20% 19% 17% 15% 21% 19% 17% 16%
Bad 15% 14% 20% 10% 11% 11% 19% 15% 9% 16% 18% 17% 10%
Terrible 39% 74% 31% 9% 80% 5% 39% 40% 39% 39% 36% 35% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (328) (382)  (283)  (320)  (338)  (452) (295) (141) (155) (191) (402)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — | cannot believe the level of dishonesty in the media. It is totally out of control, but we are winning!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 27% 20% 12% 20% 24% 39% 28% 13% 13% 16%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 1% 7% 8%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 25% 23% 16% 9% 17% 14% 25% 25%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15% 13% 9% 12% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 38% 29% 40% 37% 29% 38% 33% 30% 54% 39% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (850) (457) (536) (216) (223) (347) (207) (713) (101) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 54% 2% 58% 18% 24% 32% 21% 24% 27% 19%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 1% 22% 10% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 8%
OK 18% 9% 27% 15% 6% 15% 22% 16% 8% 19% 21% 14% 20%
Bad 13% 16% 16% 6% 15% 5% 17% 12% 7% 13% 16% 14% 10%
Terrible 35% 69% 28% 3% 75% 1% 32% 37% 38% 35% 30% 33% 41%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98%

Unweighted N (993)  (329)  (382)  (282)  (320)  (339)  (453) (295) (141) (154) (192) (403)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — Thank you @foxandfriends. Great show!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 18% 17% 8% 14% 17% 31% 21% 1% 12% 13%
Good 13% 12% 17% 9% 12% 16% 1% 13% 14% 9% 10% 17%
OK 29% 23% 29% 29% 36% 31% 29% 18% 28% 29% 35% 24%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 16% 16% 9%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 31% 27% 22% 32% 26% 23% 44% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (844) (453) (532) (213) (222) (347) (203) (708) (102) (108) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 14% 38% 1% 46% 13% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 12%
Good 13% 4% 11% 27% 2% 23% 12% 13% 15% 14% 6% 17% 12%
OK 29% 19% 37% 27% 15% 27% 34% 25% 19% 24% 32% 29% 30%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 22% 2% 17% 12% 12% 14% 19% 12% 13%
Terrible 27% 53% 23% 3% 60% 2% 24% 31% 33% 30% 24% 24% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (326) (379) (280)  (317)  (337)  (448) (295) (139) (152) (192) (397)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 8, 2019 — The Wall is being built and is well under construction. Big impact will be made. Many additional contracts are
close to being signed. Far ahead of schedule despite all of the Democrat Obstruction and Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 22% 12% 19% 25% 35% 27% 4% 16% 22%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 11% 5% 4% 4%
OK 19% 15% 22% 17% 24% 23% 19% 11% 20% 14% 25% 16%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 20% 21% 12% 7% 13% 25% 19% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 38% 35% 25% 37% 35% 29% 52% 36% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989) (846) (456) (533) (215) (223) (345) (206) (708) (102) (110) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 19% 52% 1% 57% 19% 25% 25% 22% 19% 27% 19%
Good 9% 2% 7% 21% 1% 18% 9% 10% 12% 8% 7% 11% 9%
OK 19% 8% 28% 20% 7% 20% 24% 16% 15% 22% 25% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 4% 15% 3% 17% 14% 11% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 33% 67% 27% 3% 76% 2% 31% 36% 36% 31% 31% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (326) (381) (282) (318) (338) (452) (292) (141) (155) (190) (401) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 35% 39% 24% 21% 33% 31% 40% 36% 12% 25% 33%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 48% 56% 54% 50% 55% 47% 47% 74% 57% 47%
Not sure 17% 10% 13% 20% 26% 17% 13% 13% 17% 14% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (844) (453) (533) (210) (219) (350) (207) (708) (102) (108) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 31% 6% 28% 66% 5% 72% 28% 34% 37% 29% 28% 37% 27%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 48% 18% 91% 13% 52% 54% 52% 58% 52% 48% 54%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 16% 4% 16% 20% 12% 11% 13% 20% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (329) (380) (277) (318) (337) (454) (295) (133) (153) (190) (397) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 41% 28% 23% 39% 33% 42% 38% 16% 31% 31%
No 48% 50% 44% 52% 50% 43% 52% 45% 43% 73% 51% 45%
Not sure 18% 11% 16% 20% 27% 18% 15% 13% 18% 1% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (852) (455) (541) (215) (224) (349) (208) (716) (104) (108) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 30% 66% 10% 75% 30% 37% 42% 32% 32% 39% 29%
No 48% 76% 46% 17% 82% 12% 50% 49% 44% 55% 47% 45% 50%
Not sure 18% 1% 24% 16% 8% 13% 20% 15% 13% 13% 21% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (383) (281) (322) (338) (455) (296) (140) (154) (193) (405) (244)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 8 - 9, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.376 to 3.601,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.551.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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